General Description
The MAX20002/MAX20003 are small, synchronous
buck converters with integrated high-side and low-side
MOSFETs. Each device is designed to deliver up to 2A/3A
with input voltages from 3.5V to 36V, while using only
15µA quiescent current at no load. Voltage quality can be
monitored by observing the PGOOD signal. The devices
can operate in dropout by running at 98% duty cycle,

Integrated Step-Down Converters
with 15μA Operating Current
Ordering Information
PART PIN-
PACKAGE
VOUT
ADJUSTABLE
(FB TIED TO
RESISTOR-
DIVIDER) (V)
VOUT FIXED
(FB TIED TO
BIAS) (V)
MAXIMUM
OPERATING
CURRENT (A)
MINIMUM
ILIM (A)
TIGHT OV
THRESHOLD
COMING OUT
OF DROPOUT
MAX20002ATPA/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 5 2 2.5 No
MAX20002ATPB/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 3.3 2 2.5 No
MAX20002CATPA/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 5 2 2.5 Yes
MAX20002CATPB/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 3.3 2 2.5 Yes
MAX20003ATPA/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 5 3 3.75 No
MAX20003ATPB/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 3.3 3 3.75 No
MAX20003CATPA/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 5 3 3.75 Yes
MAX20003CATPB/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 3.3 3 3.75 Yes
MAX20003CATPC/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 5 3 5 Yes
MAX20003CATPD/V+ 20 TQFN-EP* 1 to 10 3.3 3 5 Yes
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +125°C operating temperature range.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
20 TQFN-EP T2055+4C 21-0140 90-0009
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  18
MAX20002/MAX20003 36V, 220kHz to 2.2MHz, 2A/3A  Fully
Integrated Step-Down Converters
with 15μA Operating Current
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS

tables 4, 5, 17
4 3/16 Changed land pattern number in Package Information table from 90-0010 to 90-0009 17
5 4/16 Updated Ordering Information 18
6 6/16 Removed MAX20003CATPA/V+ and MAX20003CATPB/V+ from Ordering Information 18
7 6/16 Removed MAX20003CATPC/V+ and MAX20003CATPD/V+ from Ordering Information 18
8 9/16
Updated Benefits and Features; added new package variants in Electrical
Characteristics, added TOC24 in Typical Operating Characteristics, updated FSYNC
function in Pin Description; removed future product designations, added new package
variants and Tight OV Threshold column in Ordering Information; added new
Overvoltage Protection (OVP) Thresholds section
1, 4, 5, 8,
10, 13, 18
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  19
MAX20002/MAX20003 36V, 220kHz to 2.2MHz, 2A/3A  Fully
Integrated Step-Down Converters
with 15μA Operating Current
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX20003ATPB/V+T  MAX20002ATPA/V+  MAX20002ATPA/V+T  MAX20003ATPB/V+  MAX20002ATPB/V+
MAX20002ATPB/V+T